

: (REA [4] (PAL) ABRIM (REA) ALIMEN [ALIMEN [ALIMEN ALIMEN ALIMEN ALIMEN [ALIMEN]]	
102486669	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Benoit S. Landry Wing Cheung Hua Jin Martin LaForest	<ol> <li>Name and Address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: DNA Landmarks, Inc.</li> </ol>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Address: 15 Jacques Cartier Nord. Pavilion de Lery, Room 2066
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: StJean-Sur-Richelieu, Quebec
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Country: CANADA
	Zip: JCB 8R8
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:  Benoit S. Landry May 22, 2003  Wing Cheung May 21, 2003  Hua Jin April 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Martin LaForest May 21, 2003	T (2)
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 10/345,072	Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William L. Warren Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.00
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
C:8023 40.00 OP	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below.	
William L. Warren	Total number of pages including cover sheet: $\underline{5}$
Attorney Docket No. 16313-0210	Date: <u>June 26, 2003</u>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01

WHEREAS, Gregory Brown, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4990 West Broadway, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4V 1Z9; Charles Dendy, a citizen of Canada, residing at 101 Les Jardins, St. Luc, Quebec, Canada, J2W 1X5; Benoit S. Landry, a citizen of Canada, residing at 134 Allee des Cigales, L'Acadie, Quebec, Canada, J2Y 1B3; Wing Cheung, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4015 Balzac Avenue, Brossard, Quebec, Canada, J4Z 2H1; and Hua Jin, a citizen of China, residing at 855 rue Garard, St-Jean-sur-Richlieu, Quebec, Canada, J3B 6Y8; Fang-Ming Lai, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1207 Adlewood Court, Apex, NC 27502; Natasa Formanova, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3465 Stanley, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 1S2; and Martin LaForest, a citizen Canada, residing at 158 Rimbaud, St-Luc, Quebec, Canada J2W 2P4, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "Nuclear Fertility Restorer Genes and Methods of Use in Plants", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 15th day of January, 2003, assigned Application No. 10/345,072; and

WHEREAS, **DNA Landmarks**, **Inc.**, a corporation of Canada, having a principal place of business at 15 Jacques Cartier Nord., Pavillon de Lery, Room 2066, St.-Jean-sur-Richelieu, Quebec J3B 8R8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Benoit S. Landry, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto DNA Landmarks, Inc., my full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to DNA Landmarks, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of DNA Landmarks, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **DNA Landmarks**, **Inc.**, my full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **DNA Landmarks**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid DNA Landmarks, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Benoît S. Landry

AO 873708.1

WHEREAS, Gregory Brown, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4990 West Broadway, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4V 1Z9; Charles Dendy, a citizen of Canada, residing at 101 Les Jardins, St. Luc, Quebec, Canada, J2W 1X5; Benoit S. Landry, a citizen of Canada, residing at 134 Allee des Cigales, L'Acadie, Quebec, Canada, J2Y 1B3; Wing Cheung, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4015 Balzac Avenue, Brossard, Quebec, Canada, J4Z 2H1; and Hua Jin, a citizen of China, residing at 855 rue Garard, St-Jean-sur-Richlieu, Quebec, Canada, J3B 6Y8; Fang-Ming Lai, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1207 Adlewood Court, Apex, NC 27502; Natasa Formanova, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3465 Stanley, Montreal, Ouebec, Canada H3A 1S2; and Martin LaForest, a citizen of Canada, residing at 158 Rimbaud, St-Luc, Quebec, Canada J2W 2P4, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "Nuclear Fertility Restorer Genes and Methods of Use in Plants", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 15th day of January, 2003, assigned Application No. 10/345,072; and

WHEREAS, DNA Landmarks, Inc., a corporation of Canada, having a principal place of business at 15 Jacques Cartier Nord., Pavillon de Lery, Room 2066, St.-Jean-sur-Richelieu, Quebec J3B 8R8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Wing Cheung, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto DNA Landmarks, Inc., my full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor: and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to DNA Landmarks, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of DNA Landmarks, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to DNA Landmarks, Inc., my full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of DNA Landmarks, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid DNA Landmarks, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

<u>May 21.</u> 2003 Date

Wing Cheung

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory Brown, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4990 West Broadway, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4V 1Z9; Charles Dendy, a citizen of Canada, residing at 101 Les Jardins, St. Luc, Quebec, Canada, J2W 1X5; Benoit S. Landry, a citizen of Canada, residing at 134 Allee des Cigales, L'Acadie, Quebec, Canada, J2Y 1B3; Wing Cheung, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4015 Balzac Avenue, Brossard, Quebec, Canada, J4Z 2H1; and Hua Jin, a citizen of China, residing at 855 rue Garard, St-Jean-sur-Richlieu, Quebec, Canada, J3B 6Y8; Fang-Ming Lai, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1207 Adlewood Court, Apex, NC 27502; Natasa Formanova, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3465 Stanley, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 1S2; and Martin LaForest, a citizen of Canada, residing at 158 Rimbaud, St-Luc, Quebec, Canada J2W 2P4, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "Nuclear Fertility Restorer Genes and Methods of Use in Plants", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 15th day of January, 2003, assigned Application No. 10/345,072; and

WHEREAS, **DNA Landmarks, Inc.**, a corporation of Canada, having a principal place of business at 15 Jacques Cartier Nord., Pavillon de Lery, Room 2066, St.-Jean-sur-Richelieu, Quebec J3B 8R8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Hua Jin, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto DNA Landmarks, Inc., my full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to DNA Landmarks, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of DNA Landmarks, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **DNA Landmarks**, **Inc.**, my full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **DNA Landmarks**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **DNA Landmarks**, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

<u>4/10/03</u> Date

Hua Jin

AO 873708.1

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0500

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Gregory Brown, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4990 West Broadway, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4V 1Z9; Charles Dendy, a citizen of Canada, residing at 101 Les Jardins, St. Luc, Quebec, Canada, J2W 1X5; Benoit S. Landry, a citizen of Canada, residing at 134 Allee des Cigales, L'Acadie, Quebec, Canada, J2Y 1B3; Wing Cheung, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4015 Balzac Avenue, Brossard, Quebec, Canada, J4Z 2H1; and Hua Jin, a citizen of China, residing at 855 rue Garard, St-Jean-sur-Richlieu, Quebec, Canada, J3B 6Y8; Fang-Ming Lai, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1207 Adlewood Court, Apex, NC 27502; Natasa Formanova, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3465 Stanley, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 1S2; and Martin LaForest, a citizen of Canada, residing at 158 Rimbaud, St-Luc, Quebec, Canada J2W 2P4, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "Nuclear Fertility Restorer Genes and Methods of Use in Plants", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 15th day of January, 2003, assigned Application No. 10/345,072; and

WHEREAS, **DNA Landmarks, Inc.**, a corporation of Canada, having a principal place of business at 15 Jacques Cartier Nord., Pavillon de Lery, Room 2066, St.-Jean-sur-Richelieu, Quebec J3B 8R8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Martin LaForest, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto DNA Landmarks, Inc., my full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to DNA Landmarks, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of DNA Landmarks, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **DNA Landmarks**, **Inc.**, my full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and i ssued in the name of **DNA Landmarks**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **DNA Landmarks**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

May, 21st, 2003

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

Martin LaForest

AO 873708.1

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0501